Specifications are subject to change without notice     EM10DIN DS 130117 1
EM10 DIN
•  Class 1 (kWh) according to EN62053-21
•  Class B (kWh) according to EN50470-3
•  Energy meter
•  Energy readout: 6 DGT
•  Energy measurements: total kWh
•  TRMS measurements of distorted sine waves

Output
Option
How to order EM10 DIN  AV8 1 X O1 PF
Type Selection
Range code
AV8: 230VLN AC - 5(32)A ††
††††† (direct connection)
Option
PF: Certified according to
MID Directive. Can
be used for fiscal
(legal) metrology.
System
1:  †† 1-phase
Output
O1:  Pulse type (open col-
lector output)
Power supply
X: Self power supply
 (from 48 to 62Hz).
The instrument
works on the range
from -20% to +20%
of the measuring
nominal input
voltage.
Certified according to MID Directive, Mod-
ule B and Module D of Annex II, for legal
metrology relevant to active electrical
energy meters (see Annex V, MI003, of
MID). Can be used for fiscal (legal) metrology.
MID
connection up to 32A. More-
over the meter can be pro-
vided with pulse output pro-
portional to the active ener-
gy being measured.
AV8 1 O1X PF
Range
System
Output
Power s
upply
Optio
n
NOTE: please check the
availability of the needed
code on the verification path
diagram on left before order.
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice    EM10DIN DS 130117
EM10 DIN
Type Selection
Range code
AV7: 120VLN AC - 5(32) †††
††††† (direct connection)
AV8: 230VLN AC - 5(32)A ††
††††† (direct connection)
Option
X: none
System
1:  †† 1-phase
Output
XX:  None
O1:  Pulse type (open col-
lector output)
Power supply
X: Self power supply
 (from 48 to 62Hz).
The instrument

Output
Option
How to order EM10 DIN  AV7 1 X O1 X
Not certified according to MID directive. Cannot be
used for fiscal (legal) metrology.
STANDARD
AV7 1 O1X X
Range
System
Output
Power s
upply
Optio
n
AV8 1 O1
XX
X
Range
System
Output
Power s
upply
NOTE: please check the
availability of the needed
code on the verification path
diagrams below before order.
X
Optio
n
Specifications are subject to change without notice     EM10DIN DS 130117 3
EM10 DIN
 Pulse duration   ≥100ms < 120msec (ON),
≥120ms (OFF), according
to EN62052-31
 Insulation     By means of optocouplers,
4000 VRMS output to
measuring inputs
Digital output   (on request)
 Number of outputs  1
 Type     Open collector,
1000 pulses/kWh.
 Signal    VON 1.2 VDC/ max. 100 mA
VOFF 30 VDC max.
Output specifications
measuring input circuits:
4kV;
 Radio frequency suppression     According to CISPR 22
Standard compliance
 Safety   IEC60664, IEC61010-1
EN60664, EN61010-1
(EN62052-11) EN50470-1
 Metrology   EN62053-21, EN62053-23,
EN50470-3
 Pulse output     DIN43864, IEC62053-31
 Approvals   CE, cULus (X option only),
MID (PF option only)
Connections  Screw-type
 Cable cross-section area  Measuring inputs: min. 2.5
mm2, max. 10 mm2;
Min./Max. screws tightening
torque: 0.5 Nm / 1.1 Nm
Other terminals: 1.5 mm2.
Screws tightening torque:
0.5 Nm
DIN Housing
 Dimensions (WxHxD) 17.5 x 90 x 67.5 mm
 Material    Nylon PA66,